 3.1. ViewPAC Overview P3-1-1
 ● Overview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P3-1-1
 ● Features - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P3-1-2
 ● Hardware  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P3-1-3
 ● Selection Guide - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P3-1-4
 3.2. ViewPAC Series P3-2-1
 ● VP-2111/VH-2110 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P3-2-1
 ● VP-2117 (ISaGRAF) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P3-2-3

VP-2117 CR ISaGRAF based ViewPAC with 3 I/O Slots (English + Simplifi ed Chinese Font) (RoHS)
VP-2117-TC CR ISaGRAF based ViewPAC with 3 I/O Slots (English + Traditional Chinese Font) (RoHS)
  Ordering Information
  Accessories
Programmable Automation Controller Products
3-2-7Website: http://www.icpdas.com                        E-mail: sales@icpdas.com                      Vol. PAC 2.0.00
View
PAC
3
2
Audio
VP-23W1 VP-25W1
  Features
  PXA270, 520 MHz CPU
  Windows CE 5.0
  Hard Real-Time Capability
  3 I/O Slots
  IP65 Compliant Front Panel
  3.5”/5.7” TFT LCD
  Support eLogger HMI
  Audio with Microphone-In and Earphone-Out
  Operating Temperature: -20 ~ +70°C
The VP-23W1 and VP-25W1 are Windows CE 5.0 based PACs that combines a color graphic display and I/O expansion slots into a single unit. It is equipped
with a PXA270 CPU (520 MHz), a variety of connectivities (USB, Ethernet, RS-232/485), three I/O slots, 3.5" or 5.7" TFT LCD and a rubber keypad. The
benefi ts of running Windows CE 5.0 on ViewPAC include hard real-time capability, small core size, fast boot speed, interrupt handling at a deeper level and
achievable deterministic control. The VP23W1 and VP-25W1 are also capable of running PC-based control software such as Visual Basic .NET and Visual
C#,etc.
Compared to regular HMI + PLC solutions, VP-23W1 and VP-25W1 reduce overall system cost and space, and provide all the best features of HMIs and
PLCs.
Rich I/O Expansion Ability
I/O Slots
I-8K/I-87K High Profi le Series
CAN-8x4x/8x2x
FR-2000
I-8172W
I-8120W
FR I/O Module
M-7000I-7000
ET-7000
RU-87Pn
I-8KE4
RS-232
RS-485
CAN bus
Slot
FRnet
Ethernet
VP-2000
ET-87P4
  Windows CE5
Windows CE 5 is a compact and real-time OS used to quickly create time critical and high
performance applications. Using  Windows CE 5 gives an ability to run PC-based control software
such as Visual Basic .NET, Virtual C#, SCADA software, SoftPLC… etc.
FTP Server
Web Server
SQL Compact Edition 3.5
.NET Compact Framework 3.5
Virtual CE Pro (VCEP)
OPC Server (NAPOPC_CE5 DA Server)
Soft PLC solution: WP-8xx7, WP-5xx7 and VP-25W7 (ISaGRAF inside)
SCADA solution: WP-8xx9, WP-5xx9 and VP-25W9 (InduSoft inside)
  Introduction
  Applications
3-2-8       ICP DAS CO., LTD.          Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems                Vol. PAC 2.0.00
3

microSD Socket
Rotary SW.
  Ordering Information
  Accessories
InduSoft Development Software
InduSoft-NT512000D Advanced Server for Windows NT/2000/XP (512,000 Tags, unlimited drivers)
InduSoft-NT64000D Control Room for Windows NT/2000/XP (64,000 Tags, 8 drivers)
InduSoft-NT4000D Operator Workstation for Windows NT/2000/XP (4,000 Tags, 5 drivers)
InduSoft-NT1500D Local Interface for Windows NT/2000/XP (1500 Tags, 3 drivers)
InduSoft-NT300D NTView PRO for Windows NT/2000/XP (300 Tags, 3 drivers)
InduSoft Development Software
InduSoft-CE1500R CEView standard for Windows CE Run-time (CE View)(1500 Tags, 3 drivers)
InduSoft-CE300R CEView Lite Plus for Windows CE Run-time (300 Tags, 3 drivers)
Power Supply
DP-660 24 VDC/2.5 A, 60 W and 5 VDC/0.5 A, 2.5 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
MDR-60-24 CR 24 VDC/2.5 A, 60 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting (RoHS)
VP-23W9-EN CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 3.5” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Multilanguage Version of OS) (RoHS)
VP-25W9-EN CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 5.7” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Multilanguage Version of OS) (RoHS)
VP-23W9-TC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 3.5” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Traditional Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
VP-25W9-TC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 5.7” LCD and 3 I/O slots  (Traditional Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
VP-23W9-SC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 3.5” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Simplifi ed Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
VP-25W9-SC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 5.7” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Simplifi ed Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
VP-4139-EN CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 10.4” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Multilanguage Version of OS) (RoHS)
VP-4139-TC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 10.4” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Traditional Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
VP-4139-SC CR InduSoft based ViewPAC with 10.4” LCD and 3 I/O slots (Simplifi ed Chinese of OS) (RoHS)
Note: The default runtime license (CEView Lite Plus - 300 tags and 3 driver) is installed.